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dP/P=0.125%(10),==1.6e-7m _1.84
W3.5 (N=-2.17m:2.71mm, [3=13.6m:1.48mm)
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Variable
QPF1
QPD1
QPF2
QPD2
QC1
QC2
QC3

Q magnet

Keyword Now ! Previous Saved

K1 208655013290 ! 218529577 .200292796
K1 -.194850320412 ! -.205516858 -.181686326
K1 045336476223 ! .046565344 .066118111
K1 -.030338092594 ! -.024320414 -.048797757
K1 175339854516 ! .181115121 .174590555
K1 -.182706621862 ! -.186449469 -.156906212

K1 152421684555 | 152386767 .140567959

QPF1, QPD1 Magnet

QPF2  Collimator

QPF2, QPD2  PF

Minimum
-.23000000
-.23000000
-.23000000
-.23000000
-.23000000
-.23000000
-.23000000

Maximum

.23000000

.23000000
.23000000

.23000000
.23000000
.23000000

.23000000
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B* ... Bending magnet

QP* .., Q-magnet

HP#* ... Horizontal steering magnet
VP* ., Vertical steering magnet
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Magnet

* Bending Magnet

— BK( DC), BP
. AR-BT (200A 50V)
— BHO

e PF,  (330A, 18V)

- BH11, BH12, BH21, BH22, BV1, BV2, BH31,
BH32

. PF,



Magnet

e Q-magnet
— QPD1, QPF1
« PF,
- QPD2, QPF2
« AR-BT (BA, 110V)
 Steering magnet

— LER( )
(5A, 65V)
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